=OP \$165.00 19024

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Keybank National Association		107/31/2007	National Banking Association: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hyland Software, Inc.	
Street Address:	28500 Clemens Road	
City:	Westlake	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44145	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1902494	ONBASE
Registration Number:	2273700	HYLAND SOFTWARE
Registration Number:	2775598	ONBASE DOCUMENT IMAGINING
Registration Number:	2724338	ONBASE DOCUMENT IMAGINING
Serial Number:	76608765	HYLAND SOFTWARE
Serial Number:	76608764	ONBASE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)446-4900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2129093078

Email: szablocki@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Kirkland & Ellis LLP; Att:Susan Zablocki

Address Line 1: 153 East 53rd Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10222

TRADEMARK REEL: 003595 FRAME: 0442

900083642

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HYLAND RELEASE 36774-56SZ	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Zablocki	
Signature:	//susan zablocki//	
Date:	08/06/2007	
Total Attachments: 2 source=EXECUTED Keybank Trademark Release_(12013238_1)#page1.tif source=EXECUTED Keybank Trademark Release_(12013238_1)#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003595 FRAME: 0443

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of July 31, 2007 ("Effective Date") by and between HYLAND SOFTWARE, INC., an Ohio corporation, having a place of business at 28500 Clemens Road, Westlake, Ohio 44145, ("Grantor"), and KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association, having a place of business at 127 Public Square, Cleveland, Ohio 44114, as administrative agent for the Lenders, as defined in the Credit Agreement, as hereinafter defined ("Secured Party").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Intellectual Property Collateral Assignment Agreement by and between Grantor and Secured Party dated March 4, 2005 (the "Intellectual Property Agreement"), Grantor granted to Secured Party a continuing security interest in and to all of Grantor's existing and future right, title and interest in and to all trademarks, trademark registrations, trademark applications, service marks, trade names, common law trademark rights, and other intellectual property or registrations, whether federal, state or foreign, including, but not limited to, those listed on Schedule A attached thereto, owned by Grantor (collectively, the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill associated with any of the foregoing;

WHEREAS, Grantor and Secured Party entered into the Intellectual Property Agreement pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Credit and Security Agreement by and among Grantor, the Lenders, as defined therein, and Secured Party, dated March 4, 2005 (as amended, the "Credit Agreement");

WHEREAS, the Intellectual Property Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 14, 2005, at Reel 3064 / Frame 0856; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has paid all of its outstanding indebtedness owing to the Lenders and Secured Party pursuant to the Credit Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby terminates the Intellectual Property Agreement and hereby terminates, cancels and releases its security interest and all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks. Secured Party agrees to execute and deliver such further instruments and take or cause to be taken such other or further action as Grantor may reasonably request in order to perfect, confirm or evidence such release.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this Release as of the Effective Date.

KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

as Administrative Agent

Jeff Kalinowski

Senior Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003595 FRAME: 0444

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS, TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS, TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS:

- (a) Trademark registration in the state of Ohio for "OnBase", registered 1/22/1992, date of first use 12/11/1991, record on roll H 285 at frame 1532 of the records of incorporation and miscellaneous filings.
- (b) Trademark registration with the US Patent and Trademark Office for "OnBase", registered 7/4/1995, registration number 1,902,494, Class 9.
- (c) Trademark registration with the US Patent and Trademark Office for "Hyland Software", registered 8/31/1991, registration number 2,273,700, Class 9.
- (d) Trademark registration in Brazil for "Hyland Software, Inc.", serial No. 824097920.
- (e) Trademark registration in Brazil for "OnBase", serial No. 824097939.
- (f) Service mark registration with the US Patent and Trademark Office for OnBase Document Imagining Design, registered June 10, 2003, registration number 2,724,338, Class 9.
- (g) Service mark registration with the US Patent and Trademark Office for OnBase Document Imagining Design, registered October 21, 2003, registration number 2,775,598, Class 42.
- (h) Trademark and service mark application in the European Community for "OnBase" in Class 9 and 42, serial number 4003265, filed on 8/30/2004.
- (i) Application for service mark registration with the US Patent and Trademark Office for "Hyland Software", serial number 76/608,765, filed 8/23/2004, Class 42.
- (j) Application for service mark registration with the US Patent and Trademark Office for "OnBase", serial number 76/608,764, filed 8/23/2004, Class 42.
- (k) Trademark application in Japan for "OnBase", filed June 8, 2004, reference number R3335, Class 42.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003595 FRAME: 0445

-2-

RECORDED: 08/06/2007